KIEAAMICCORAZTZ R BHRACHYTFITEREL TS,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant IOemploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje
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< Rear Shock >

< Hintere DSmpfer >
< Amortisseur arrire >
< Amortiguadores
Traseros >

<HAHhRYHIR>
<Radio Box >
<RC Box>

< Botier radio >
< Caja de radio >

< Radio Plate >

< Die Radioplatte >

< Platine radio >

< Bandeja de Radio >

<72 k1) >
- <Front (1) >

Rad ‘ <Vorne (1) > N
N D <Avant (1)> <tEYE—FYRY IR >N N | <Engine >
\ A _\ < Delantera (1) > < Center Gearbox > N A | < Verbrennungsmotor >
= S < Die mittlere GetriebegehSuse > N ! < Moteur >
N _ < Carter de diff rentiel central > N !
N

< Caja central >
L

<Rear >

< Hinten >
<Arrire >
<Trasera >

N
I
! | <Motor >
I
I
I
I
I
I
!

<70Y k) >
<Front (2) >
<Vome (2) > /)

2)>

<7V hEUR— >
< Front Shock >

< Vorderer DSmpfer >
< Amortisseur avant >
< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

1:8 Scale Radio Controlled .28 Engine Powered 4WD Touring Car
Inferno GT readyset
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@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing

@This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. maintenance or replacing parts.

Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when

replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling @ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop. der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren . ) i o
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder ~ @Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pi ces du

Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie ch%ossis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer imm diatement.
sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO
Deutschland. @Tenga precauci—n de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar

el mantenimiento o de cambiar algoen repuesto.
@ Cette notice d crit les diff rentes phases de montage et de 9 P

maintenance du mod le. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
mod lisme, en cas de doute ou de probl me, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un sp cialiste.

@Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la
hora de cambiar algoen repuesto.
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iz % %z 5% / REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEH...R/ MATfRIEL NfCESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

W+ R54/8— (K. &,y
Phillips Screwdriver (L, M, S)
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

HIAITITHELRTIE

Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilis s
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!
AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f FATAHITEORRMCZE, +FELTIEEL,

IE

4 N
vy FMIASTWAIER W5 UARUF
TOOLS INCLUDED Needle Nose Pliers
GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE Flachzange — 7

OUTILS FOURNIS
HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

Pinces plates
Alicates de punta fina

WAL U F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Hex Wrench (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
SechskantschlYssel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Cl allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)

W=v/\—
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

S5
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&
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BAOvR—F42D
Sharp Hobby Knife
Scharfes Bastelmesser
Cutter

(/777777
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jva Cuchilla de Hobby : RS TR :
\ WS AR ¢ @vIEAR) :
Rubber Cement . Screw Cement .
Gummi-Kleber ¢ Schraubensicherung :
Colle " pneus ¢ Frein filet H
Cola de contacto H Fijatornillos .
o rhigE LocTiTe| o
‘II‘ RUBBER CEMENT E ¢ (Medium Strength) |**?%*| ¢
.
. N0.94402 = :
®eccccsccccscccscccoce®

KYOSHO ZRL ¥ LT JL—
KYOSHO Special Glue

Spitzahle
Poin on =

I

2.5mm

Punz—n

1.5mm Q | EJ}
omm J J Awl

3mm

B A

Instant Glue
Sekundenkleber
Colle cyanoacrylate

No.96154

m+FELUF (]
Cross Wrench @
KreuzschlYssel %}
Cl en croix N
Llave de cruz :/ :I
®75 L FELTHATEET, IOV RAvE—&YUH—

Can be Used as plug wrench.
Krezenschluessel —
Peut- tre utilis comme cl * bougie.
Puede utilizarse como llave de buj'as

LEXANSCHERE
CISEAUX A LEXAN
TIJERAS Y LIJADOR

RTF4 DAY b, £EIFA,

= ) [ ]

B+HRA—ILL T
Cross Wheel Wrench
Felgenschluessel
Cl d monte pneus
Llave de ruedas

aus Lexan.

I TRIDERE

CURVED SCISSORS & SANDER

BIRE S L EICHEENTEET,
For trimming body shells. Makes cutting curved lines easy!
Schneidet ohne Probleme auch Kurven. FYr Karosserien

Coupe le long de lignes courb es. Pour les carrosseries.
Para recortar las carrocer’as con la mfxima precisi—n.

(1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

Pegamento instanttneo

o IYESHE

FAITTYOY——
KNIFE EDGE REAMER
REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL
HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCER’A

TRNIAFTET, B ~ 15mmORHHHNTEZIETT, o
No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly! .
UnerlS§lich, nYtzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt lhnen 1 ~ 15mm o
LScher, einfach und sauber!

Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm
sans effort! 1d al pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

No.1829 No.695101

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

I TORNCTROZEITTFELTLLEELY,
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WOCHMNEAC THLHRENEEESNDETHDT

CrEEEL,
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BLBYET,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the modelOs
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to over-tighten TP screws or you may strip the plastic
thread in the part!

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@+tberprYfen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren FachhSndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lnrem Land.

@Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in Originalgr§§e in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, da§ Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht Yberdrehen!

| Correct
[ T S Richti
i [ Bon
‘ Correcto
f Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

Avant IOassembIage, veuillez lire les points suivants

@®Lisez dOabord compl tement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un aper u du d
roulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@V rifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des pi ces manquantes, adressez-vous directement ~ votre
magazin sp cialis ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@®Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pi ces! V rifiez-les * IQaide des illus-
trations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusquO" ce que la pi ce " monter soit bien install e. Pourtant, veillez " ne
pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez dOab”mer le filet dans la pi ce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquiri—.

Pemar Model S.A. no admitir} reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@ Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):

Apri telos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.

No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podr'an deformar la pieza.
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(2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

A
B
Cc

B: Details Key Number, Actual Size drawings

&Y FAOERIFE, EXEEROTE—

: BBRENTES COI— Y AERENT

! Indicates the number of the assembly step

1 All parts, except screws, are identified by key

: This instruction manual uses several

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu bau--
: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

REAEDR M=
How to read the instruction manual:

P COEBTHITSEB L EDEH.
DMVER RO AT, R, ERAK.

So funktioniert die Bauanleitung:
Comment lire les instruction:
Coémo leer el manual de instrucciones: [

[ Exemple

A BRI

Example ]
Beispiel Ejemplo ]

No.AMFIF b TWET, ART/IN—V%E
AT HEEF—No. 2SR LTI &N,

WET, Y—VICFEELTHITEZED
TLESW, Y=Y DOHBAIK. EX—
DFIZHYET,

and the part(s) that are to be assembled.
and the Quantity of parts Used.

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

symbols. Pay careful attention to them

JAYV RNV I Y
Front Suspension

Suspension avant
A <

Vordere Aufhangung

| |
No.4, No.5, No.6

@ 5x10mm * %)L
Metal Bushing
Metallager
Palier métal

during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

ende Teil werden angegeben.
OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der Bauanlei--
tung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste, die zu der
Teilenummer die entsprechende Bestellnum--
mer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

O

A:

B:

C:

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembler.

Numéro de référence de la piece, nom, illust-
ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I'achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numeéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

B:

C:

: Indica el nimero del Paso y la Parte a ser

montada.

Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.

-
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AELTHN TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

BEEERICHEET 5,

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento cianocrilato

TJIVREED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

*onvoHEED,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

BIEEA S

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

2 = N P4 EN

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:

Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

EERLC&SIZHITS,

Coupez 'excés.
Corte el sobrante.

C#xhy b5,

Cut off shaded portion.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
Coupez la partie grisée.

Corte la zona oscurecida.

R,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

2mmONREH TS (B .

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen Q.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

AIEY S &SI TR,

Assemble left and right sides the same way. @—‘> Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. ’ Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
KREHAY LT B, ©) FESOIEICHHITS,

Cut off excess. :@ Assemble in the specified order.
Uberschissiges Material abschneiden. ©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

24ty MEIZITS (B,

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

[R~T &,

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I'échelle.

Dibujo a tamafio real.




1 F 7 Xy / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

Oled=PIVIEd:)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)

(Pour l'avant et l'arriere)
(Delantero y Trasero)

4x4mm £y FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift

D4 x 1omm L
Shim
Unterlegscheibe

JAav k) YA
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et I'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

Rondelle de callage

Arandela
fffffffffffffffffff 2 g4
®6mm Ol v 4
O-ting @®2.6x14mm ¥ 7~ (B)
O-Ring Shaft (Black)

Welle (Schwarz)
Axe 2.6x12.5mm (Noir)

Joint thorique

B8 x16mm RFy4

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

o)

Junta Térica
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 Eje 2.6x12.5mm (Negra) d
[— R 2
2 5 7% / Differential / Gear Differential | [OM IRV UV
ooz . . . @) For front and rear
Différentiel / Diferencial % X vorn & hinten

@ (7av r UvA)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(
(

B8x16mm X7 Yy
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Delantero y Trasero)

Pour l'avant et l'arriére)

(ZRAY /YUY A)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)

(Pour l'avant et l'arriére)
(Delantero y Trasero)

Roulements a billes

. @®26x14mm ¥+ Tk (R)
Rodamiento

Shaft (Black)

Welle (Schwarz)

Axe 2.6x12.5mm (Noir)
Eje 2.6x12.5mm (Negra)

3x10mm TPH# S EX ®6mm 0l vy
TP F/H Screw O-ring
SK Treibschraube 0O-Ring

Vis TP F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H

D&mm ———————————————— 8

Joint thorique

Pour 'avant et l'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

A T4 4L No.96753
Diff. Qil #3000
Differential-Oel

Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

2ty MAZITS (B,

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

D = ORI T 5.

X2

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

REA &R,
Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.

TJIREED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.




3 1) 7R 4 X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere GetriebegehSuse| [OM
Carter de diff rentiel arri re / Caja de transmisi—n Trasera 0*

v

Rear Differential

Hintere Gear Differential
Diff rentiel Arri re
Diferencial Trasera

BB EERT, AV
v AERET S,
Adjust the backlash

with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Q

Distanzscheiben justieren Q
Ajuster I'entre-dents

avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con

las arandelas.

4x25mm

4x20mm TPHSER 2.6x8mm TPH# S EX %>

TP F/H Screw TP F/H Screw %k 2.6x8mm

SK Treibschraube SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm 2.6x8mm

Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H A

Dmmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 (B)8x16x5mm 74
Hm ””””” 2 Ball Bearing
Kugellager

4 x25mm TPHSER 13 x 16mm < L ([ Thick) Roulements " billes

TP F/H Screw > Ls (7 Thin) Rodamiento

SK Treibschraube Shim

Vis TP F/H 4x25mm Unterlegscheibe

Tornillo 4x25mm TP F/H Rondelle de callage @ 777777 2

Arandela

Dansnggs-—2

1) ¥R w4 X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere GetriebegehSuse > ELLEISEY FEXEERT S,
4 Carter de diff rentiel arri re / Caja de transmisi—n Trasera Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.

J Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten

FISchen fest.

4x10mm EX Vissez les vis type BTR sur les m plats.
Screw Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes
LK Schraube planas del eje.
Vis 4x10mm

[ Tornillo 4x10mm 4x10mm

‘ I ffffffffffffffffff 2

4x15mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP
ﬂm\\\\\\wx\\\\\ww- ————————————— 2

@CaqArrhvF(S)
Joint Cup (S)
Getriebeausgang (S) .
Noix de cardan (Courte) 2 X4mm v FEZX

Vaso Salida Palier (S) 2‘2 S,r?ézvs"t,ﬂ
Wi |

Vis BTR 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 Prisionero 5x4mm

4x15mm
B =S DIEICHEIT S, TJIVREED, FonviHEED,
Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Assemblez dans IQordre indiqu . Graissez. Appliquer du frein filet.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa. Aplique 'quido fijatornillos.




5 <+ ¥— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H
mmﬁ 777777777777777 ' g&
4x15mm 4x15mm

Carter de diff rentiel avant / Caja de transmisi—n Delantera ©)

E 70y kXY ARy X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes GetriebegehSuse ®\®
Ve

JAV T

Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Diff rentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantera

BB EEZ T,
NyI39va 19,20
ERET 5,

Adjust the backlash

with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Q%
Distanzscheiben justieren
Ajuster I'entre-dents
avec les rondelles.

Ajuste la holgura con
las arandelas.

4x20mm TPER 2.6x8mm TPHSEXR
TP Screw TP F/H Screw
LK Treibschr SK Treibschraube
Vis TP 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

Tornillo 4x20mm TP @8 16x5 Ty Ls
N x16x5mm A7 1>
Jrinii S N ——— - Bl Boaring
Kugellager

2.6x8mm

2.6x8mm

4x20mm(TP F/H)

4x20mm

4 x20mm TPHSER (4913 x 16mm > Ly (2 Thick) Roulements " billes
TP F/H Screw > Ly (& Thin) Rodamiento
SK Treibschraube Shim )
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Unterlegscheibe
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Rondelle de callage @ 777777 )
Arandela
ffffffffff 2
W &S DIEISHIITS, TJYREED,
ol Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten.
Assemblez dans I0ordre indiqu . Graissez.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa.




'7 702 k¥R X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

- ELGEICEY FEREEET %,
Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

4x20mm

5x4mm v FEXR 4x20mm TPHSER
Set Screw TP F/H Screw
Gewindestift SK Treibschraube
Vis BTR 5x4mm Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Prisionero 5x4mm Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

OPEEPAY PPAG
Joint Cup (L)
Getriebeausgang (L)
Noix de cardan (Longue)

Vaso Salida Palier (L)

4x20mm

<+ &— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H

[ 2

(&)

\

4x15mm\% %/

4x15mm

*oOVvIREED,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




2RE— K3 w3~ /2 Speed Changer
2-Gang-Getriebe / Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades

3x6mm EX ®8xiemm A7YLY  @4xa4mm Ov+y FER GE7 EYLY
Screw Ball Bearing Lock Set Screw E-ring E-Ring E7
LK Schraube Kugellager Inbusschraube Clips 7mm  Clip E7
Vis 3x6mm Roulements " billes Vis de r glage
Tornillo 3x6mm Rodamiento Tornillo prisionero
i et 4
3mm 7R—JL Ball Kugel

Rotule R—tula
Q- 1

‘UHXW ffffffffffffffffffffffff

6x12mm * %)L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague M tal 6x12mm
Casquillo Mettlico 6x12mm

@)6x 12mm Ty v —
Washer Scheibe
Rondelle Arandela

®)5x4mm £y FER

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 5x4mm
Prisionero 5x4mm

5x4mm

@ T RHLRTY Y ¢ /S : 4 No.o263s OxFvIEY
Shift Cam Spring ececcccccccccccssscccccscsssssce® Snap P'n :
Feder s DD EmxLIEEEN092638R Sy TERATEE T,  Karosserieklammer
Ressort de cliquet . N0.92638 Snap Pin can be used instead of @ In_s rer le Cllp’S :
Muelle . Klammer Best.-Nr. 92638 kann alternativ verwendet werden. CIIp carrocera .

WWW ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 S La pice @ peut tre remplac e par des clips r .92638. C/GVA;Z' E
:. Puede utilizar el clip No.92638 . .:

1 O + 28 —F+R v 4 X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere GetriebegehSuse ®\@
Carter de diff rentiel central / Caja central *

VIMIA IV ORBOFIC, TUDVRBETLRVET, VT MM IVTRBAXAmMmA Yy b
R a—%FMAEELHCH, (LOHTERF. BBREICEYETOT, FELTESV, )Y I b7y T
LBEVESISLT . ERICETSEUAS I VD URABETHE>TEEL,

Before adjusting the gear shift timing, adjust the engine itself. Screw the locking set screw4x4mm in 4 turns
(set screw for gear shift timing adjustment) so the 2-speed transmissionunit does not shift up when adjusting
and running the engine. Adjust the engine when runningthe car and do not tighten the set screw too much
for fear of damages beyond repair.

Vor dem Einstellen des Getriebes, muss der Motor korrekt eingestellt werden! Die Inbusschraube M4x4 mm 4
Umdrehungen einschrauben, so dass das Getriebe nicht schalten kann. Schraube nicht gewaltsam eindrehen!

R gler tout d'abord le moteur lui-m me (avant de r gler la boite de vitesse). Pour cela, visser - SANS EXCES - la
vis de r glage de la boite d'environ 4 tours, afin de la bloquer et que la seconde vitesse ne passe pas pendant
le r glage du moteur. R gler le moteur en roulant.

Antes de ajustar el cambio, ajuste el motor. Apriete el tornillo prisionero 4x4mm 4 vueltas de manera que el
cambio no actoee mientras ajusta y rueda el motor. Ajuste el motor y no apriete el motor demasiado para evitar
da-o0s.

ETSEERDEASI VT EF v LUNDS, VT MM IV TRBEEREFEET 2DDHH,

ETBHRICTvFTHETRYBLABRLET, R2DLH. BABEBT IO VLD TR TILEEL,

While running the car and checking the gear shift timing, unscrew the locking set screw 4x4mm half a turn at a time.
For reasons of safety, adjust only when the engine is not running ! Readjust until the gear shift timing will match the
specific racing track.

Nun die Inbusschraube M4x4 mm schrittweise (jeweils ein halbe Umdrehung) wieder herausdrehen und den
Schaltpunkt des Getriebes beobachten. Einstellungen nur bei stehendem Motor vornehmen!

Pour r gler le temps de passage de la boite de vitesse, d visser la vis de r glage 4x4mm. par demi-tours successifs.

Pour des rasions de s curit, proc der au r glage de la boite moteur coup ! Peaufiner le r glage selon la configuration sp cifique de la piste.

Mientras rueda el motor y comprueba el cambio, afloje el tornillo 4x4mm de media en media vuelta cada vez.

Por razones de seguridad realice el ajuste con el coche parado. Reajuste hasta que el cambio se ajuste al
tipo de circuito en el que vaya a rodar.

¥ VIRTYTDEAI VTG, TV U DRERGEROMB0%EETY T 7y TFBRICHET B L.

RUVHER(HERATHENTEET,

Set the timing so the gears shift up when 80% of total rpm are reached. This type of setting will allow you to make
a better use of engine performance.

Der Schaltpunkt soll bei ca. 80% der max. Drehzahl des Motors liegen.

R gler le temps de passge de la vitesse lorsque le r gime moteur est ~ 80%. Ce type de r glage permettra
une exploitation optimale des performances du moteur.

Realice el ajuste de manera que el cambio actcee al alcanzar el 80% de las rpm. Este tipo de ajuste le
permitirf obtener unas mejores prestaciones de su motor.

¥ 2AE=FFSURT YV aVEBETHEET 51280, EHOAT Y UTPERRF, JEHICRRKR, RBLTIEED,

Because the 2-speed transmission is running at high speed, often overhaul and - if nesessary - adjust and retighten
all its bearings and screws.

Das Getriebe regelmaeBig warten, ggf. die Lager austauschen und die Schrauben auf festen Sitz pruefen!

La boite de vitesse automatique permettant de hautes vitesses, il est parfois n cessaire de v rifier et de r ajuster ses
vis et roulements.

Ya que el cambio de 2 velocidades actcea a alta velocidad puede desajustarse, reajuste y apriete de nuevo
los tornillos y rodamientos si fuera necesario.

D

NALYF (2mm)
Hex Wrench (2mm)

Cl Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

SechskantschlYssel (2mm)

hS3—&NT,
Remove the collar.
Lager entfernen
Retirer I'entretoise.
Desmonte el casquillo

FYi1zy FERTANT BT,
Slide the gear unit forward.
Einheit nach vorn schieben
Faire tourner la pignnerie vers l'avant.
Empuije las coronas

4xdmmBy Ity FRY ) a—
Locking Set Screw 4x4mm
Inbusschraube M4x4 mm

Vis de r glage 4x4mm.

Apriete el tornillo 4x4mm

CIRBAZIUTNEL LD,
Shift timing becomes slower.
Spaeter Schaltpunkt

Le temps de passge devient lent.
El cambio actoea mis lento.

8§

CIREAZIUTNRLES,
Shift timing becomes quicker.
Frueher Schaltpunkt

Le temps de passge devient rapide.
El cambio actoea mits ripido.

N %= DRI TS, / Assemble in the specified order. / In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Bl Assemblez dans IOordre indiqu . / Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

X

AEEA&. / Must be purchased separately! / Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit tre achet s par ment! / Debe comprarse por separado.




1 1 248 —FvRvy 4 X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x12mm EX @®ITL—FFv1)8— R
Screw Brake Caliper {
LK Schraube Bremssattel

Vis 3x12mm Plaquette de frein
#7mm

Tornillo 3x12mm Zapata freno O
ﬂ|||||||||||||||||||||I|| **************** 2 5 o app ;ox. 7mm
ca. 7mm
TL—Fy K (@) w { @ environ. 7mm
s aprox. 7mm

Brake Pad (Black)

Bremsbelag
Garniture de frein (Noire)
Zapata freno (Negra)

\s

> AEITEER,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

3x12mm @ Fijarse en el dibujo.
1 2 + 28 —F¥vRv o R/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéduse (&)
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central (Long)
(Lang)
. L
4x15mm TPH35ER (Lo
TP F/H Screw g
SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H

@4mm O) >4
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique
Junta Térica

4x15mm

4x15mm

(72 AR L THII TS,
= Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.




l;/a: Zh;s;gr/]aCsslasssis / Chasis
P
f LO— 5

&9

%\ (

#46mm
approx. 46mm
ca.46mm
environ.46mm
aprox.46mm

-nmmumm | ]

\ J
3x10mm HSER (8 6.8mm R—)LT > K (L)
F/H Screw Ball End (L) Kugelpfanne (L) — | 10
SK Schraube Chape (L) Rotula (L) x1Umm
Vis F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm F/H ( ,,,,,,,,,, P

7777777777777777 ! foBy KiR—JL GD4x60mm Oy K
3x15mm TPER @0 6.8mm Y FHR—IL Torque Rod Ball Rod
TP Screw Ball Kugelpfosten Anlenkgestange
LK Treibschr Kugel Rotule épaulée Tringle
Vis TP 3x15mm Rotule 6.8mm Rétula rigidificador Tirante

Tomillo 3x15mm TP Rowla6.8mm — —~~"1| . (I 0
—————————— )] T U N | R — 1

1 4 1) %4 > 18— X T — / Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

3x12mm

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.

Agujeros a utilizar
4x10mm

4x10mm ER 3x12mm TPEX @)7.8mm EHAR—IL 3x10mm ¥+ v TER
Screw TP Screw Flange Ball Cap Screw
LK Schraube LK Treibschr Kugel m. Bund Inbusschraube
Vis 4x10mm Vis TP 3x12mm Boule épaulée Vis

: Tornillo 4x10mm Tornillo 3x12mm TP Rétula biselada Tornillo allen

(- PR 2 [ Je > Emmm-—— 2

= ABELTHMN TS,
=l Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.
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I
)5 XX 3> /Rear Suspension / Hintere AufhSngung ! O LM »ROY—Y
Suspension arri re / Suspensi—n Trasera For Right Marked ORO
2 P : Rechts R links markiert
— ! Drolte Marqu ORO
L P »LOY—7 v
For Left Marked OLO : Derecha R" derecha
Links L links njarlfiert |
Gauche Marqu OLQ !
lzquierda "L" derecha .

+ > EERER

Top Oben For adjusting the

Haut Parte superior  ground clearance.

Zur Justierung der
Bodenfreiheit.

R glage de la garde
au sol.

Para ajustar la altura.

O Bottom unten
o) Bas Parte inferior
& N J
4x12mm v FEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x12mm 33 x 8 x 5mm F5H5— 5x4mm v FEX
Prisionero 4x12mm Plastic Collar Set Screw
mmmm ””””””””” 2 Kunststofflager Gewindestift
\ Entretoise plastique Vis BTR 5x4mm
@8 x16mm X7 Y45 Casquillo Pltstico Prisionero 5x4mm
Ball Bearing @ |:| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 mm ************************ 2
Kugellager
Roulements " billes . @3 x48mm ¥ T~ (B) -
Rodamiento 6)2.6 x 17mm v 7 k Shaft (Black) EU T (R)
Shaft Welle (Schwarz) E-ring (Silver)
Welle Axe 3x48mm (Noir) E-Ring (Silber)
7777777 4 Axe 2.6x17mm Eje 3x48mm (Negra) Clips (Argent)
Eje 2.6x17mm Clip (Plateado)
I 1 @
- () B
2 > 4

1) ¥4 R~ 3> [ Rear Suspension / Hintere AufhSngung

Suspension arri re / Suspensi—n Trasera HEIA
For Right
@4 x74mm v T Rechts
Shaft Welle Drolte
Axe 4x74mm  Eje 4x74mm ---------- 2 Derecha

Ii

EVVY(B)
E-ring (Silver)
E-Ring (Silber)
Clips (Argent)

Clip (Plateado) @

ERA
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda
s ZEBODIEIZHEIT S, % EERLC&SITHITS,
sl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez dans IQordre indiqu . Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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1 7 1) ¥+ X~ > 3> [ Rear Suspension / Hintere AufhSngung
Suspension arri re / Suspensi—n Trasera

@5x35mm v FER

et I {-{ @mmmmmmm = O
Prisionero 5x35mm

LY

o #317.5mm
””””” approx. 17.5mm
@)7.8mm R—)LT VK ca. 17.5mm

Ball End environ 17.5mm
Kugelpfanne aprox. 17.5mm
Chape
R—tula

,,,,,,,,,, 2 ‘

1 8 1) ¥4 R~ 3> /Rear Suspension / Hintere AuthSngung | (G
Suspension arri re / Suspensi—n Trasera ©)

@3x25mmzRxZYa1—Fr  (@®7.8mm UNARFER—IL

Screw Pin Ball
Schraubachse Kugel
Vis Rotule 7.8mm

Tornillo Pasador R—tula 7.8mm
w2 U 2

HR{F7%
Holes for mounting.
Diese Bohrungen verwenden

Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar. A

B %S DIEICHITS. V EERLC & SICHITS, = FELTHIITAHA. 2 2ty MALTS (). R,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. sl Py close attention here! X Assemble as many times as specified. True-to-scale diagram.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Ma§stabsgetreue Darstellung.
Assemblez dans IQordre indiqu . Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit. Attention! Avis important! Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu . Illustration * 10 chelle.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. ~ Preste atenci—n. Repita las veces se-aladas. Dibujo a tama-o real.
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Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amort

7Ry k28— ZF— | Front Shock Stay / Vordere DSmpferbrYcke

iguadores delantero

Tornillo 3x12mm TP

3x12mm TPER 4x10mm EX
TP Screw Screw
LK Treibschr LK Schraube
Vis TP 3x12mm Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

3x12mm

[ s - 2 @Mﬂﬁﬁm ffffffffffffffffff 2 Sxizmm
20 78y kXR35> / Front Suspension / Vordere AuthSngung ®\®
Suspension avant / Suspensi—n Delantera o*

LA
For Right
4x10mm Fy v TER Rechts
Cap Screw Drolte
Inbusschraube Derecha
Vis
Tornillo allen
[Elmmm ‘
B®8x16x5mm A7 L4
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements " billes @ S
Rodamiento
@ |:| 4 5x4mm
Gh2.6x17mm L+ 7k O
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.6x17mm

Eje 2.6x17mm

> RO)?—? ]
Marked ORO
R links rparlgiert
Marqu ORO
"R" derecha @ @
y

/

Vis BTR 5x4mm Casquillo

Prisionero 5x4mm

C Je 2 @FvInhs—
. Knuckle Coll
5x4mm v FEXR nggre ofar
Set Screw
Gewindestift Bague paul e de fus e

7
7

. ¥
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

»LDT—7
Marked OLO
L links markiert
Marqu OLO
"L" derecha

EARLC&SICHITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

L¢

Bl Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans |Qordre indiqu .

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

FoOvoREED,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique I'quido fijatornillos.
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2 -I 78> 4 AR 3>/ Front Suspension / Vordere AuthSngung| [OM8
Suspension avant / Suspensi—n Delantera

AEA
For Right
4x12mmty FER Rechts
Set Screw Drolte
Gewindestift Derecha
Vis BTR 4x12mm
Prisionero 4x12mm
(-
IPZAE)
E-ring (Silver) @9
E-Ring (Silber)
Clips (Argent)
Clip (Plateado) &

EYVT(B)
E-ring (Black)
E-Ring (Schwarz)
Clips (Noir)
Clip (Negra)

@)3x38mm L+ 7k

ZRIA
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

Shaft Welle ( . N A
Axe 3x38mm  Eje 3x38mm > EEREA o
o i For adjusting the L"p ben ]
777777777777 5 ground clearance. aut Parte superior
Zur Justierung der
@4 x74mm v 7 b Bodenfreiheit.
Shaft  Welle R glage de la garde au sol.
Axe 4x74mm  Eje 4x74mm PAra ajustar la altura. 23
[I] Bottom Unten
,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 Bas Parte inferior A
\ J
22 78y b RR2 Y 3/ Front Suspension / Vordere AuthSngung
Suspension avant / Suspensi—n Delantera
@)6.8mm YN fFHR—)L
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 6.8mm #96mm
R—tula 6.8mm approx. 6mm
U:]] *********************** 2 ca. 6mm
environ 6mm
aprox. 6mm

@6.8mm KR—IL TV K
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
R—tula

O 2

@5x20mm v FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x20mm
Prisionero 5x20mm

Q

N
N
\ 4
% .\\\\\\\\\\
> \@)

\

13mm

23

oW %= 0IEIH3IT 5,
Assemble in the specified order.

2

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans |IOordre indiqu .

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

EARLC&SICHITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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23 282 YRR 32/ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera ©)

@®3x25mmRo Y 1—FEY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

) —

@3 x40mm Ry y1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

24 /N2 78— [ Bumper
StoBBstange / Pare-choc / Parachoques

4 x20mm TPHS ER
TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 4x20mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H

3x10mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

4x35mm EX
Screw
RK Schraube
Vis 4x35mm
Tornillo 4x35mm

@\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l

2

- ————— =

4x35mm

DN =S DIEICHITS,
osll Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

V EARLC&SICHIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

15




+ 2% —X+ Ry 4 R/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere GetriebegehSuse

Carter de diff rentiel central / Caja central

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm

[ p——— 1

3x10mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

‘Ix\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- —————————————— 4

3x3mm £y FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

@ > EOLDEHER.
Use thick one.
— Y Dicke beachten!

— A Utiliser I'entretoise paisse.
Utilizar el grueso.

> AEITER,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.

SH48) R4l
Outside Inside
Aussenseite Innenseite
Ext rieur “ Int rieur
Exterior Interior

—

-
0Oy RRNTL—Hz55E6(E
RUFTHITF 5,
Bend the rods if they contact the plate.
Hebel ggf. nach oben biegen.
Courber la came de frein si elle entre
en contact avec la platine.
Doblar si contactan con la placa.

3mm

26 AFT Y24 [ Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direcci—n

4x10mm EX

Screw

LK Schraube

Vis 4x10mm
[ Tornillo 4x10r2m
|

96 x 10mm * %)L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague M tal 6x10mm
Casquillo Mettlico 6x10mm

@RTFYVTHS—
Steering Collar
Lager
Entretoise
Casquillo direcci—n

3x10mm Iy vy—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3x10mm
Arandela 3x10mm

3mmFA4 Ay Yk

O of

> [EITEER,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
F’jarse en el dibujo.

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

ATFTUITEY
Steering Pin
Lenkungsstift
Axe Direction
Hextgono direcci—n @

®
5
1

(s ABLTHIITS.
= Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atenci—n.

2 EEERT TS tadR

Hl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.

Das Teil mu§ sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La pi ce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegcerese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

RiE&,

Temporarily tighten.

VorlSufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.
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27 AFTF7 Y2y | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direcci—n

> RIEHDERZENLTES,
Remove these screws and

retighten after installing .

4x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x10mm

Tornillo 4x10mm TP
[ S 2

4x10mm HSER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

Tornillo 4x10mm F/H
l ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x15mm 4S5 EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm F/H

i B 4

ammFAaYFy bk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

of

T—R—=hF—
Tapered Collar
Scheibe, konisch
Rondelle incurv e
Arandela biselada

(9 6.8mm R—)L (8R)
Ball (silver)
Kugel (silber)
Rotule (argent)

@ R—tula (Plateado)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3mm Fwvw bk

Nut

Mutter

Ecrou
@ Tuerca 3mm
o 2

@4xdomm7ov 8 TAY R
Adjustable Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette ajustable
Tirante ajustable

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
@9 6.8mm R—L IV K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
R—tula (L)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

Schrauben entfernen und nach
Montage von wieder festziehen.

Retirer ces vis et les revisser
apr s avoir installer

Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos
despu s de instalar

4x10mm(TP)

~
»EEITEER,
3 < Note the direction.
e « Einbaurichtung beachten.
N y 9 Notez le sens.
3 ‘ F’jarse en el dibujo.
-
Q‘\‘\?\ E0
) AN~ Long
‘ @) Lang
o Longue ,_
Largo &L
Short
\ Kurz
Courte
Corto
J

#924.5mm
approx. 24.5mm
ca. 24.5mm
environ 24.5mm
aprox. 24.5mm

3mm (FARAYF V)
Nylon Nut)
Kunststoffmutter)
Ecrou nylon)

Tuerca Nylon)

PRy

> EXDEHEITEE,
Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene

E

— 3x15mm Schraubentypen achten !
ER{ty} V rifier bien le type de vis
Holes for " utiliser !
mounting. Fijarse bien en los diferentes

tipos de tornillos

(2 FELTHITSH,
=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atenci—n.

P +onv o ElEES,
m—) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

FTE,

True-to-scale diagram.
Ma§stabsgetreue Darstellung.
llustration * 10 chelle.

Dibujo a tama—o real.

V EARLC&SITHITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique I'quido fijatornillos.
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28 B —JL/\—/ Roll Bar / Ueberroll-
buegel / Arceau de protection / Barra antivuelco

4x4mm £y FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3x10mm S EX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

HR{F7%

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

29 ¥4 F#— K/ Side Guard
Seitenschutz / Bavettes de protection / Paragolpes lateral

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

«x\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“I ffffffffffffffffff

yZEEIEIl:J:i!:fﬁEi'Z'CéO ;‘EEL'C,%EE'C%;FEO

Assemble left and right sides the same way. =Ml Pay close attention here!
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Preste atenci—n.
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30 I > 2> /Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

3x6mm EX
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm  Tornillo 3x6mm

ffffffffffffffffffffff 1

5x10mm v i v —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 5x10mm

@5 x20mm Ly
Shim

Arandela

Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage

Arandela 5x10mm

Las piezas (T

@) ,8, @) 13— VEF L TWEEA. @ GTW26, (HGTW26-14, DGTW26-17, fIBRGO01 £FIA L T &1y,
Key Nos.) are not sold as spare parts. Please use ¢ GTw26, §1) GTw26-14, §) GTW26-17 and ) BRGOO1 instead.
Die Teile 279, 280, 281 sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhaeltlich. Verwenden Sie GTW-26 (315), GTW-26-14 (316), GTW-26-17 (317) und BRG0O01 statt dessen.
Les cloches et pignons (279, 280 et 281) ne sont pas disponibles en pi ces de rechange. Merci de commander “[a place les r f rences GTW26 (315), GTW26-14 et GTW26-17 (316 et 317) et BRGOOT (318).
no se venden como respuestos. Utilice () GTW26, §) GTw26-14, ¢) GTW26-17 y §JBRGO01

Ivovazytb
Engine Unit
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur
Motor

31 I > /Engine ®\@
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor a*

~
TyYaVEREI VD UAEFICRAFT SN TV AR ELTRER
LTLEEW, FAIZRYHF5ATOENEE, O—FrXIEN
AXYONY YS9V ahRBIEDT FITLOREERY FT,
Ensure to fix mission and engine parallely. Unless fixed paralley, either
low gear of high gear does not work because of improper backlash.
Motor- und Getriebewelle exakt(!) parallel zueinander ausrichten! Andern-
falls werden die Zahnraeder beschaedigt
Pour un bon fonctionnement et un bon r glage de I'entre-dents, veiller
" fixer le moteur et les couronnes de boite parall lement.
Asegeerese de realizar el montaje paralelo tal y como se indica en el dibujo
para evitar posibles problemas en Is coronas del cambio.

I39FRLETY LI VAKIBECERY T 5L 5B KAD
TEREEHT, TVOVERAELEY.

APV PR2Y: 33
Check Backlash / Auf korrektes Spiel achten!
V rifier l'entre-dents. / Compruebe la holgura

1T /Parallel

Parallel / Parall le / Paralelo )

N
IVOUTytEYTY—
Engine Assembly
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

Motor

Ensure to have space enabling cluch bell and mission to turn
smoothly and fix the engine.

Unbedingt auf korrektes Zahnflankenspiel achten!

S'assurer qu'il y ait suffisamment d'espace entre la cloche et les couronnes,
afin que ces | ments tournent librement.

Instale el motor asegurfndose que la campara y las coronas giran
suavemente.

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂnmmmnm ffffffffffffffffff @

3x10mm F+v v TER

Cap Screw :Ll

Inbusschraube Front
Vis Vorne
Tornillo allen Avant

Delantera

3x8mm

3x8mm

3x10mm

DWW =-S5 DIEICHHII TS, / Assemble in the specified order.

Bl |n der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. / Assemblez dans IQordre indiqu . / Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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32 < 72— /[ Muffler
Resonanzrohr / Echappement / Escape

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm

fffffffffff 1

4x4mm £y FERX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

3mm 75V oftFy b
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou paul
Tuerca con collarn

T TI—ICEHhETHITFS,
Bend so it fits into the muffler.
Gemael Resorohr biegen
Courber si n cessaire.

Doblar para poder instalrlo en el escape.

S—I2HBRENY MY B,
Cut away areas that contact muffler.
Aussparungen fuer Resonanzrohr vornehmen!
Couper les parties en contact avec I' chappement.
Corte las zonas de contacto con el escape.

33 #R¥L 4 >4 | Fuel Tank
Tank / R servoir / Deposito
3x15mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP

ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ —————————— 2

3x10mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H %

Dmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

> ERDFEHEITER.
.g Note the types of screws !

Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen achten !
V rifier bien le type de vis " utiliser ! g\

Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos de tornillos

3x10mm

;‘EEL'C:%HE'C%;FEO SN KnEhy b5,
=Ml Pay close attention here! AN Cut off excess.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Tbersch\"(ssiges Material abschneiden.
Attention! Avis important! Coupez I0exc s.
Preste atenci—n. Corte el sobrante.

20




) . . FREBSTIOLET.
Tank / Réservoir / Deposito To protect the engine from dirt infiltration, purchase Kyosho's No.1876 Fuel Filter.

Zum Schutz des Motors, den Treibstoff-Filter Best.-Nr. 1876 verwenden.
Afin de protéger le moteur de la poussiére, se procurer le filtre a essence Kyosho réf.1876.
@ arvFa—J110mmIZHh Y k Instale el Filtro de Combustible No.1876 para prevenir la entrada de suciedad en el motor
Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 110mm Length.
Silikonschlauch @ auf 110mm ablangen.
Découper une longueur de 110mm de la durite silicone @
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud de 110mm.

@‘g*w 4 /Fuel Tank OI T UETIVPEIYMNLFHIOIT. BIFEDON0.1876%H T « L5 —D

@ yarvFa—T60mmichy b
Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 60mm Length.
Silikonschlauch @ auf 60mm ablangen.
Découper une longueur de 60mm de la durite

silicone .
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud
de 60mm.
0 50 100 150

35 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

2x8mm

2x20mm ER
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 2x20mm  Tornillo 2x20mm @

N 2x30mm
————————— 1 0 7 %
2x30mm EX ) / J 2x10mm

Screw LK Schraube —Q
Vis 2x30mm  Tomnillo 2x30mm _— 2 2x10mm (‘Sﬁgl) S
N %) | (Silver) (Silber)
= (Argent) (Plateado)

2x8mm TPE X
TP Screw LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm  Tornillo 2x8mm TP

(onamatns oo 7

2x10mm EX (8) ‘

Screw (Silver) RK Schraube (Silber)

Vis 2x10mm (Argent)  Tomillo 2x10mm (Plateado)

m\\\\\m\\\\\\m —————————————————— 1 3%8mm \ g ’ft ﬁ 7

9 R 3x8mmE R \ witc
x10mm EX Schalter

Screw RK Schraube Sorew LK Schraube Interrupteur

Vis 2xtomm Tomilo 2¢tomm o oremm - Tornilo Sxgmm Interruptor

m\\\\\m\\\\\\m ——————————— 1 ﬂl\llllllllllllll """""" 2

il 2D N E BT 5 (Fl) .

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen Q.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.
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36 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

Tt ZEH
Antenna Receiver
Antenne Empfénger
Antenne Récepteur
Antena Receptor
Bateria
anyyF—7
Cellophane Tape
Klebebeband
Cinta adhesiva
JyhEY Cinta adhesiva
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille B ADRY I RAOTEMITIE. ARV CEEAND LR,
Clip carroceria Better to fill some sponge between radio box and receiver as well as battery.
Empfaenger und Akku zum Schutz in Schaumstoff einwickeln.
@%, ,,,,,,,, P Pour une meilleure protection, insérer de la mousse pour caler le boitier porte-piles et le récepteur.
Es recomendable instalar trozos de espuma entre los componentes eléctricos.

37 707k / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

C

[

[

"
S
N
T

/

/

3x10mm TPHSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

”””””””””” 4 3x10mm
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38 7 07K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

3x12mm
Ay MLY—R T<i§§

Throttle Control Servo
Gasservo

Servo de gaz

Servo de Gas

@ (r5orKEHE—R)

For transponder.)
Transponderhalter)

Support de puce de comptage.)
Para el transponder)

(
(
(
(

AFFT) T —R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

> ERDEHISEE.
Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !
Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos de tornillos

3x15mm }E

3x10mm(TP)

3x12mm

3x10mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ——————————— 6

3x12mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

3x15mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP
ffffff 2
3x10mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

i s [

3x10mm(TP F/H)
>R E—EERT . 3x10mm(TP F/H)
Connect as per radio.
Verbinden Sie die Stecker
Brancher les fiches.

Conectar.

39 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

4T Parallel

Parallel Parallele Paralelo

3x3mm v FER

@rF7Iv5EY R

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

Steering Rod
Gewindestange
Tringle direction
Direccion Tirante

(2 FELTHN TSR,
=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.
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40 707k / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio
X0y hkiOy K
Throttle Rod
Gasgesténge

Tringlerie d' accélération
Varilla de Gas

=%

- )arvFa—Ismmichy k
Cut the Silicone Tube to 5mm Length.
Silikonschlauch auf 5mm abléngen.
Découper une longueur de 5mm de la durite silicone @
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud de 5mm.

@ H—Hhk—>
Servo Horn
Servohorn
Palonnier de servo
Horn servo

|:> 3x3mm \T
,/go

#10mm

approx. 10mm

ca. 10mm

> FiT ° environ 10mm  #5910mm

Parallel & FU_LJ ° aprox. 10mm  approx. 10mm
Parallel ¥ @ ( ) ca. 10mm
Paralléle @ ; 4 J environ 10mm
Paralelo aprox. 10mm

3x3mm £y FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

2mm Uyl v —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 2mm

2x8mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

AFYvy
Spring Feder
Ressort Muelle

JL—*%0oy K
Brake Rod
Bremsgestange
Tringlerie de frein
Varilla de freno @»9') aVFa—TsmmiZhy +

. Cut the () Silicone Tube to 5mm Length.

—————————— 1 \EI Silikonschlauch auf 5mm ablangen.
Découper une longueur de 5mm de la durite silicone @ .

2x145mm7 v 253 —0y F 2 .
® Adjuster R/od Stange Corte el tubo de silicona @ con una longitud de 5mm.

Tringle Tirante
[ I
””””” T 0 50 100

o IREERCESPIR b ey :] Ehy 9%,
Il Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. L Cut off shaded portion.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Coupez la partie grisée.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Corte la zona oscurecida.
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A0y kLY o5 —TFAR [ Throttle Linkage Adjustment

Vergaseranlenkung / Réglages de la tringlerie de gaz / Ajuste varillaje gas

<Za—F+k3IIL> </NA >

< Neutral > < High >

< Neutral > < Vollgas >

< Neutre > < Pleingaz >

< Neutro > < Maximo gas >

<JL—% >
< Brake >

< Bremse >
< Frein >

< Freno >

Sl

”’ll[

-
- 1TmmELFICEAC AL & SIS
AO—ABEXTHAET 5,
Adjust with this screw the
carburetor so it cannot
close more than 1mm.
Vergaser so einstellen, dass
ein 1 mm Spalt offen bleibt
Ajuster l'ouverture du carburateur
avec cette vis. Toujours laisser
une ouverture de 1Tmm.
Ajustar el carburador con este
tornillo para que no cierre
mas de Tmm.

42 T >V /Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

No0.92304
@HDIT7—4 ) —F+—
HD Air Cleaner
Luftfilter
Filtre a air
Filtro Aire

N0.96169

@I7—%")—F—7%4)L(100cc)
Air Cleaner Qil (100cc)
Luftfilteroel
Huile de filtre a aire (100cc)
Aceite Filtro Aire

0. @), M), M X/ \—YERELTLER A,

N0.92304 HDT 77—V ) —F—ZFHAL T &L,

Key No. , @ and @ are not available as spare parts.
Please purchase optional "N0.92304 HD Air Cleaner" instead.

Die Teile @), @2, @ & @ sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhaltlich.
Bitte verwenden Sie daflr den Luftfilter mit der Best.-Nr. 92304.

Les pieces N , @ et @ne sont pas vendues séparément.
Pour les remplacer, se procurer le filtre a air, réf. 92304.

Las Piezas No. @), ¢392, y no se venden por separado.
Adquiera la pieza opcional No. 92304 Filtro Aire.

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ————————————————
r}\

BIEEA &

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.
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43 A 2 78— / Shock Absorber / Sto§dSmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

2.6mm F+ v b+

Nut

Mutter

Ecrou

Tuerca 2.6mm

2.6mm

de

oyvy

O-ring

O-Ring

Joint thorique
Junta T—rica A

@0 6.8mm R—ILITY K (S)
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) R—tula (S)

cams

EX kY
Piston
Kolben
Piston
Pist—n

/@
[« @O—I C=—

L L

&
oy

e

o U

B ( d@

e

2]

-

31mm

44 A 28— / Shock Absorber / Sto§dSmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

»20EYEND
CHWETANS,
Fill in until shock oil

nearly overflows.
Daempfer bis zum

Rand befuellen
Remplir jusqu" la limite

du d bordement.
Rellenar hasta

el borde.

S X—7A 4 )L (#350)
Shock Oil (#350)
Silikon-Oel

Huile silicone

Aceite amortiguadores

LTEEH, Rigxcd,

Then, gently move the piston up
and down to get rid of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen, bis keine
Luftblasen mehr zu sehen sind

Puis, actionner doucement le piston vers
le bas et vers le haut afin d' liminer les
bulles d'airs.

Mueva el pist—n hacia arriba y hacia

abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire.

> EXFVETIFT, @ ENSETRAL |
FTANEHLET, TO®R, o< YE
@ ELHHET, |
Pull piston down, cover with @) & remove |
excess oil. Then slowly screw on 0. |
Kolbenstange nach unten ziehen, Teil @) !
montieren und Oel abwischen. Danach |
Teil @ langsam aufschrauben. |
Tirer le piston vers le bas comme indiqu , puis !
couvrer avec les pi ces @) Essuyer 'exc s d'huile. :
Tire del pist—n hacia abajo, coloque @ y1
elimine el aceite sobrante. Ahora enrosque '
® lentamente. !

®

® @

©
&

&)
S
+t

{ j
Uy
/

=

&

&

» X L—X[ZE K A
HRT 5,
Check if piston
moves smoothly.
Kolben muss sich
leichtgaengig bewegen.
V rifier que le pitson
bouge librement.
Compruebe si el

pist—n se mueve
suavemente.

4 4ty MEI TS (B, BEA &R,
Assemble as many times as specified.

Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu .

Repita las veces se—aladas.

X

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit tre achet s par ment!

Debe comprarse por separado.
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45 A 2 7%— / Shock Absorber / Sto§dSmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

(®6.8mm K—jL
Ball (Black)
Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule (Noir)

@ R—tula (Negra)

und schieben Sie

Compresser le ressort pour monter . X4

Comprima el muelle e instale .

I
I
I
I
I
: DrYcken Sie die Feder zusammen
I
I
I
I
I

2T LT ERHOTWHEAND,
Compress the spring and install .

auf.

46 A 2 78— / Shock Absorber / Sto§dSmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

<7Z0Yk >
piE L o4, < Front >
3mm Elsert. < Vorne >
insetzen.
. o < Avant >
A= AN \@ 3x20mm Ins rer. Delanter
Front Shock \ Insertar. < Delanieros >

Vorderer DSmpfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

LT,
Insert.
Einsetzen.
Ins rer.
Insertar.

X & 8—

Rear Shock

Hintere DSmpfer
Amortisseur arri re
Amortiguadores Traseros

3x20mm ¥y v TER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

3mm 75+ y b
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou paul
Tuerca con collarn

@) 6.8mm R—JLERY
Ball Pivot
Kugelpfosten
Rotule de pivot 6,8mm
R—tula

@3 x25mm X% )1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

-4

< Rear >
< Hinten >
<Arrire >
< Traseros >

24

% EARLC&SICHITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

4 4ty MEIZITS B,

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu .
Repita las veces se—aladas.
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> TLRRY FIZCTHEELTEA YRA~NARD,
Glue the shaded portion by rubber cement, then insert into the tire.
Mit Gummi-Kleber verkleben
Appliquer un peu de colle sur la partie gris e, puis l'ins er dans le pneu.

47 A4 ¥ &4 —JL / Tire & Wheels
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumfticos y Llantas

: Iﬁfﬂiﬁ: Aplique cola de contacto.

< Rechts > e )
< Drolte > 24 VYEFTREZ. BEEERZLLOD

< Derecha > FLIH, REICEREEEFLET.

Apply instant glue little by little in the order.

Reifen mit Sekundenkleber auf der Felge verkleben.
Appliquer de la colle cyanoacrylate par petites gouttes successives.
Aplique unas gotas de cianocrilato en el borde

de la llanta tal y como indica el dibujo.

QY- ==z E,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

F’jarse en el dibujo.

<EfA >

< Left>

< Links >

< Gauche >
< lzquierda >

(] SCEIRE 3-8
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
F’jarse en el dibujo. l

48 24 &HA—JL / Tire & Wheels
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumztticos y Llantas

<78 vk >
< Front >

< Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delanteras >

@RA—NAbyri=Fy b
Wheel Stopper Nut
Radmutter
Ecrou de roue
Hextgono rueda

< Hinten >
< Arrire >
< Traseras >

@

Pd EREERITEEY b, 2 2ty MESZTS (), % EARLC & SITHITS, TLREERITHEET 5.

(KX Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). L4 7ssemble as many times as specified. Assemble left and right sides the same way. S Apply rubber type glue.
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Gummikleber.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Assemblez aussi souvent quQindiqu . Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit. Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplique pegamento instantfneo. Repita las veces se—aladas. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aplicar cola de contacto.

28




49 RT 4 <> bk / Body Mounts / KarrosseriestYtzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carrocer'a

2.6 x6mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x6mm
Tornillo 2.6x6mm TP

(s - 4

4x10mm EZ <ZRZb > 4
Screw < Front >
LK Schraube < Vorne >

Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm < Avant >

@ﬁmﬂm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o < Delanteras >

4x15mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP
‘Is\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- —————————— 4

#340mm
approx. 40mm
ca.40mm
environ 40mm
aprox.40mm

4x15mm

<y >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
<Arrire >

< Traseras >

2.6x6mm

$940mm
approx. 40mm
ca.40mm

environ 40mm M

aprox.40mm 4x10mm

23

% EARLC&SIHILTS,
Assemble left and right sides the same way.

Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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comme indiqu .

n.

Doble ligeramente las presillas de
carrocer’a para facilitar la instalaci

D =2

)

Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carrocer'a

RT 1 / Body Shell

MARTcEY

Karosserieklammer

Body Pin

Goupille de carrosserie

Clip carrocer'a

+vF 4 254 K /Adjustment/Einstellung / R glage / Ajustes

S

/ev\/(.x 12508 ,w
/(s,%%‘ ———.v =
e S

\‘Q‘
K&@ﬂ »
TN /
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F—# (78> k) / Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn) /

Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantera)

@710y FORTEEXZT. F—ADRENATEET,
Adjust the front toe either by making the tie rods longer or by making them shorter.
Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen.
Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes.
Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteras alargando o acortando la
longitud de los tirantes ajustables.

¥ >/\—f/ Camber Adjustment /
2 Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@7 v/I—0Y FORSEEZTEF Y UN—ADORABNTEET,

Adjust the front / rear camber either by making the upper rods longer or by
making them shorter.

Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.

Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
supérieurs.

Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.

FyR—ay K

Upper Rod
=12 Oberer Querlenker e S
Toe -in Biellette supérieure :dj T u g;\”g <IN
Vorspur Superior Negat!ve Sim er
Pincement positif egativer u|:z )
Positiva —— Carrossage négatif
a40y K Camber Negativo
vybk— T TTE&e=>~>32r AN | 00  _©O oo
Tie Rod b=7or | BN B AL T ST 4 THv -
Spurstange Toe - out | _— Positive Camber
Biellette Nachspur Positiver Sturz
Tirante Pincement négatif Carrossage positif
Negativa Camber Positivo
e
o]
H
LoRE it LORE it LORE Javk/Ux it
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Front/ Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement Longueur Avant/ Arriere Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccién | Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion Longitud (L) Delanteros / Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
B<TH |EEMRCGD, RTTUY |ECTD | BERECEE, ATTUY RIS 2AY bk | RT7 YL THIEEN AL FARICES.
Making longer. | 7 #5H1£< 4 )L FIERIZ# %, | Shortening. | 4HEIEY 1 v VT HERICH S, Making longer. Front Steering becomes milder.
laenger | Straightline stability kuerzer | Straightline stability laenger Vome | weicheres Einlenkverhalten
Allonger. becomes better. Racourcir. | becomes worse. Allonger. Avant Entrée de virage plus agressive.
Mas largo. | Steering becomes milder. | Mas corto. | Steering response Mas largo. Delanteros | Conduccion mds suave. _
Besserer Geradeauslauf, becomes quicker. ROF 4T Foun— 1)y I—F TR N EANDTAY 0T 75,
R weiches Einlenkverhalten Schlechterer Geradeauslauf, Positive Camber Rear Rear tire grip becomes worse when entering comers.
_lf“_’r_ - | Bonne stabilité en ligne 1'_‘_7'9 B | direktes Einlenkverhalten Positiver Sturz Hinten 322:;%&2?;5;2 pK:t;\LlJesnarriére en entrée de virage
ngs- 'l:"r droite - Direction plus Nc;ir;sm:}r Moins bonne stabilité en Carrossage positif | Arriére est moins efficace. s
orsp souple - Pilotage plus facile | NaCSP ligne droite - Direction Camber Positivo Traseros | Peor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
Pincement | \giora la estabilidad Pincement | pius rapide. - ; ¢
positif en linea recta. négatif Peor estabilidad en recta. B<TB AV k| A=F UL ITHAOREN RSB S,
Convergencia Comportamiento mas noble. Convergencia Mejora la respuesta de Shortening. Front Enters corners more aggressively.
Positiva Negativa la direccién kuerzer Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten
’ Raccourecir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.
Mas corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva méas agresiva.

Pasoy RORER. EERALIZTEIE, T4 T Hw— Y| 3T UTRBIS YA AT RY ISR
Ensure that the length of both the left and right tie rods is the same. Negat?ve Camber Bear Givgs rear F"‘?S more grip when entering comers.
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein. Negativer Sturz Hinten | weniger Grip in Kurven ) )
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque coté. Carrossage négatif Arriére Les pneus arriére ont plus d'accroche en entrée de virage.

Camber Negativo Traseros | Mayor agarre de las ruedas traseras al entrar en curva.

Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

P7yii—Oy FORSE. EARCICTSHIE,
Ensure that the length of both the left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.
Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété.
Asegurese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

5 / Ride Height /
3 Bodenfreiheit / Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura

Q@ R7—LDtEY FERDHAETESDRENTEET,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.
Réglage de la garde au sol avant et arriére
Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

RELVF (2mm)

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)

Llave Allen (2mm)

Q) mnws\i\i ;§_\‘- o —
= f Y ()
wn Al
Ride Height |J b 8
Bodenfreiheit -
Garde au sol
Altura

v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR
Prisionero

Y FERELD D,
Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn
En vissant la BTR.

Apretando el prisionero.

BENTH S,

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.
Menor altura.

Ty FEREDEZDHD, HEMNEND,
Unscrewing the set screw. Ride height becomes higher.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn | Mehr Bodenfreiheit.

En dévissant la BTR.
Aflojando el prisionero.

La garde au sol monte.
Mayor altura.

Do —EFLRICEE, M@REFLTF, RIZDo YBD LB,

EADRBIARBICHEIC O LS ITART S L,

Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model.
When setting down the model again, check if both front wheels touch
down at the same time.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf
achten, dass die Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf.
Einstellung korrigieren.

Placer le chassis sur une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le
chéssis par le millieu que les roues droite et gauche décollent du
sol simultanément.

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera.
Compruebe si las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo
tiempo al bajar el modelo
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0S21IRG-XT > v #HE T 535S / Instructions for installing an 0.S. .21 RG-X engine.

Montage O.S. 21 RG-X Motor / Pour installer un autre moteur / Instalaci—n de un motor OS 21 RG-X

OILUTUIZEDLET., UTONR—YLRKLETT,

Option parts for using option engines.
Erforderliches Zubehoer

Pi ces options n cessaires pour utiliser un autre moteur.

Piezas opcionales que debe utilizar.

|2
Plug
Kerze
Bougie
Buj’a

=

WoafA>b47
Joining Pipe
Silikonverbinder
Durite d' chappement
Manguito silicona

@

No0.92515
XI75—CaA b4 F
Muffler Joining Pipe
Silikonverbinder
Durite d' chappement
Junta silicona

BY75—
Muffler
Resonanzrohr
Echappement
Escape

No.BSW48
HhRELYALY—
Custom Silencer
Resorohr
R sonateur (r .BSW48)
Custom Silencer

<O0S21RGXI VO U #IBHT2EE >

Instructions for installing an O.S. .21

Montage des O.S. 21 RG-X
Comment installer un autre moteur.

Instalaci—n de un motor OS 21 RG-X

>/ —TLI¥YIT DI DUIC
BRYFET,
For Normal Shaft.
normale Kurbelwelle
Vilebrequin normal
CigYe—al convencional

IS0 v T LESIDRY
MUK THAITET .
Assemble the following parts

with pulling the crankshaft.
Kurbelwelle nach vorn ziehen
und Kupplungsteile montieren.
Assembler les pi ces suivantes
en maintenant le vilebrequin.
Realice el montaje de las siguientes
piezas estirando del cigYe—-al.

RG-X engine.

No.IF109

@ v 7T ERETR®D
STEIZAY RLET,
Cut the shaft as shown

in the drawing.
Kurbelwelle kuerzen,

wie dargestellt
Couper I'axe comme

indiqu sur le sch ma

ci-dessous.

Instale de manera que
el cigoee—al aparezca
como en el dibujo.

16mm

No.MAWO001
3x10mm

ooy

Engine
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

Motor

>y FOYWEER.
Use kit original.
Original aus Baukasten.

R utiliser la pi ce d'origine.

Utilice el original del kit.

No.MAWO007
3x10mm

23

>y FOWMEER,
Use kit original.
Original aus Baukasten.
R utiliser la pi ce d'origine.
Utilice el original del kit.

X RIEEA & o
Must be purchased separately!
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit tre achet s par ment!
Debe comprarse por separado.

g

EARLC&ESICHILITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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o

4x10mm

N 4x10mm

(e N
L RIS DT EEEH TS,
| Insert a sheet of paper o
! before installing.
: Stueck Papier einlegen, um
I das Zahnflankenspiel zu justieren. N
! Ins rer une feuille de papier Q>
| afin d'ajuster I'entre-dents. 7
I Coloque un trozo de
: papel entre la corona 'y —
. la campana antes de fijar
I el motor en su posici—n.
N J
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
:
) \ .
x No.F107 1 AU
I Front
c ' Vorne (
© : Avant
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I

Delantero

4x6mm Y EX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 4x6mm
Tornillo 4x6mm F/H

4x10mm 75093 vy TER
Flanged Cap Screw
Inbusschraube m. Bund
Vis BTR paul e
Tornillo allen c/collarn

E mum

4x6mm

X

AlB&E A&, / Must be purchased separately! /
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! / Doit tre achet s par ment! / Debe comprarse por separado.
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RAESAY—(FT3V) #ERT SHE / In case using Stabilizer. (Optional Parts)

Einbau von Stabilisatoren / Barre anti-roulis (vendue séparément) / Instalacion Barra Estabilizadora

@70V A IFW104 7OV FREESAH—t v b > 49 st D/ S— Y AIFW104Is 2w F SR TLET,

For Front IFW104 Front Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IFW104.
Vorne IFW104 Stabilisator, vorn IFW-104 ist_nicht serienmae ig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Avant IFW104 Barre anti-roulis avant (KIT) B:!:!Serllogt'on rgf' ',FW1I?\;‘- IFW104
Delanteros IFW104 Barra Estabilizadora Delantera fice fa Fleza Dpcional No. )
4 N\
5.8mm R—)L 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube D)
Rotule Vis 3x12mm /
Rétula Tornillo 3x12mm
@ ”””””””””””” 2 ﬂ||||||||\|||||||||m||| ffffffffffffffff
5.8mm R—JLT > K (S)

Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

o '

R B ER—IL (5R)
Stabilizer Ball (Silver)
Stabi-Kugel (silber)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Argent)
Rétula (Plateada)

3x10mm £y FEX Sx12mm
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm vy FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm £y FERX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

26x8mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

RYNLTERALET,
©) Useitasitis.

Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra.

2.6x8mm

o EE L THILT A, BN ESDIRICHEITS. % EARC&SITHITS, AT HELIIHITS,
’

= Pay close attention here! Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
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®vH IF117 Y ¥ RRZESA4 P —t v QY LA DA—IYRIF117I2E Y FERTWET,

For Rear IF117 Rear Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IF117.
Hinten IF-117 Stabilisator, hinten IF-_1_17 ist ni_cht sgrienmae ig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Arriere IF117 Barre anti-roulis arriére (KIT) 3:!:!592' Ogt'on rgf. IF1 1|7N 117
Traseros IF117 Barra Estabilizadora Trasera flice 1a Fleza Dpcional No. )
4 N\
5.8mm R—JL 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube ')
Rotule Vis 3x12mm ”
@ Rétula Tornillo 3x12mm
———————————————————————— 2
ﬂI||||||||||||||||||||||I 2 P

Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)

Chape (S) <>
Rétula (S) @
o . \

A ER—IL(8)
Stabilizer Ball (Black)
Stabi-Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Noire) N
Rétula (Negra)

O
5.8mm R—JLT Y K (S) W
J

— < F(\ ,/
N’ %?
3x12mm N ~Ks Qe

T =

@ \\ e ’ —7) p

3x10mm v FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm vy FEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm £y FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

2.6 x8mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8
O >EYs L THALET,
» Useitasitis.
©) . .
Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra.
2.6x8mm
e B LTHITA. oMl =S DIEIHEILIT S, % EARLC & SITHITS, o [REERESPIN AN
ol Pay close attention here! (€888 Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. LB Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
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7 f# X | Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclat / Despiece

208>k / Front/Vorne/
Avant / Delantera

<72k >
< Front (1) >
< Vorne (1) >
< Avant (1) >
< Delantera (1) >

4x10mm 4@?@ BEcrias

@92351? W N

3x12mm(TP)

@) 1G006 /5
3x20mm(Cap) ; St 4x20m:£-p F/H)

4x20mm(TP F/H)
\;«ss““ﬁ
- B
w/ @DIF1248B

|F111 4x10mm(TP)
<70V +rF7 >
< Front Differential > g\
< Vorne Gear Differential > i 4x10mm

< Diff rentiel Avant >
< Diferencial Delantera >

®o2a18—0—

IF7 §>3x1 5mm(F/H)
a

K
N

4
) ," @IF128
7

) 4x10mm(Cap
K 3x10x1mm

—IF128

I
@Mwota1 & : ®
3x15mm(F/H)—E I (;_t
Cljwozoz ahm 1
3x10mm(TP F/H)—g 1205 %
) 2) @
k(@) |
<28~ > 3x15mm(F/H)—E < 92831
< Front (2) > \% S
< Vorne (2) > Q
< Avant (2) > Y
< Delantera (2) > 1296%

I T T T

37



*#17L— b / Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte / g >amm
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

]
FDe5—<@. ? 2x8mm(TP)
Q !
NI
®17e0 Ky @ross

@ B N
g

,L AY
AY
8 Lo N
g © TS N
%SHme(TP) |

3x12mm(TP)

3x15mm(TP)

3x10mm(TP)

*AhRw4 X/ Radio Box/RC Box /
Bo"tier radio / Caja de radio %2x20mm

\,

%ZXSOmm

N
.
@092638
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28 —FvHR v 4 R/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere GetriebegehSuse /
Carter de diff rentiel central / Caja central

4x4mm ——Q -~
3x3mm —@
I

@) GT104

3x12mm

<2AE—F3Ivwi3yr >
< 2 Speed Changer >

< 2-Gang-Getriebe >

< Boite de vitesse >

< Cambio 2 velocidades >

3x12mm

I >/ Engine / Verbrennungsmotor / 3x10mm(TP)
Moteur / Motor ({

%) @, @), 0P x/A—YERELTLELE A %/3x10mm :
N0.92304 HDI 7 —% U —F—%MAL T E &L, _ (TPFM)
@

Key No. , @ and are not available as spare parts.

Please purchase optional "N0.92304 HD Air Cleaner" instead.

Die Teile @), @), @) & @) sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhltlich.

Bitte verwenden Sie dafYr den Luftfilter mit der Best.-Nr. 92304.

Les pices Nj , @ t @ne sont pas vendues s par ment.

Pour les remplacer, se procurer le filtre " air, r f. 92304.

Las Piezas No. , , y no se venden por separado.

Adquiera la pieza opcional No. 92304 Filtro Aire.

92304

O 7Y &), B 2/ {— VB L TLE R A, (1) GTW26,
G GTW26-14, G)GTW26-17, GIDBRGOOT ZFIF L T 2 & LY,
Key Nos. @ are not sold as spare parts. Please use

aTw26, §10) GTw26-14, GI) GTW26-17 and (19 BRG0O1 instead.
Die Teile 279, 280, 281 sind nicht als Ersatzteile erhaeltlich. Verwen-
den Sie GTW-26 (315), GTW-26-14 (316), GTW-26-17 (317)
und BRGOO1 statt dessen.

Les cloches et pignons (279, 280 et 281) ne sont pas disponibles en pi ces de rechange.
Merci de commander " la place les r f rences GTW26 (315), GTW26-14 et GTW26-17
(316 ¢t 317) et BRGOO1 (318).

Las piezas no se venden como repuestos. Utilice

(1) GTwas, (1) GTW26-14, (1) GTW26-17 y (1) BRG0O1
Gl) GTW26-17

DR - N
IvovaAZyb> N

<
_8) < Engine Unit >
g0 < Verbrennungsmotor >

GHBRGOOT < Moteur >

< Motor >
GTW26
3x6mm
G GTW26-14
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1)%” / Rear/Hinten/
Arri re / Trasera

@DIF144

4x12mm

BYIF111
D
\\\/
AN
9
11382

M Fm29

4x10mm

3x10mm(Cap)
3x12mm(TP)
<Y¥T77>
< Rear Differential >

< Hintere Gear Differential > 4x20mm(TP F/H)

< Diff rentiel Arrire > 2.6x8mm(TP F/H) (91383
< Diferencial Trasera > % 4x25mm(TP F/H)
_ -3
_D
Jﬁ&\ - ,CXYXSL"Q
oS - ” g4 D —@)1383

’ R

(5)BRG005 @)BS53

@)IF119

(5)BRGO005 @

5x4mm
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<78k YNTT >
< Front / Rear Differential >
< Vorne / Hintere Gear Differential >

F 7% / Differential / Gear Differential
Diff rentiel / Diferencial

< Diff rentiel Avant/ Arrire > IF39
< Diferencial Delantera / Trasera >

@/ 4x4mm

ey

®IF101

3x10mm(TP F/H)

% BRG005
%@\

o

<t AE—FT7T >
< Center Differential >
< Mitte Gear Differential >

< Diff rentiel Centre >
< Diferencial central >

IF9

@) 1387

GTW20-1

A 2 78— / Shock Absorber / Sto§dSmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

<7V FFUIN—>

< Front Shock >

< Vorderer DSmpfer >

< Amortisseur avant >

< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

1G001 —

<)X HNR—>

< Rear Shock >

< Hintere DSmpfer >

< Amortisseur arrire >

< Amortiguadores Traseros >

@

1G001-1

-

1G001-4

1G001-1

W0202 -

& ¢

i 1G001-1
@
@;2.6mmf
§
1G001-2

— 1G001

nmnnnl"' 1G001-3

|

|

|
~_ |
~u
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ARTIN—Y (1)

FHH

IN—=VH ME (F—No.& AS) |k 5EM | * ik
Part Names Quantity (F5250)
5x10x4mmS—)L KA VY
BRGO0T| 5510x4mm Shield Bearing x4 1050
ex16x5mmy—JL KR7 1) o4
BRGO0S| gy16x5mm Shield Bearing ®x2 683
8xixdmmA—TU_RT Y U5
BRGO0120 8x16x4mm Open Bearing @ X2 840
AAGTI%T b
BS45 | Swing Shaft ®x2 525
Lty b
BS53 | Shim Set 0 ® x4 368
RAYFIT—Y
BS79 | Switch Boots x3 294
"N ¥T b
BS107| Beyel Shaft @x2 578
FD65 GPFﬁU Db‘—’)t'y ~ @x2 1155
Linkage Set (for GP cars) X 4
PEEZ
FM185| Joint X2 630
Yolr—o+y b
FM371 Linkage Set @ x2 315
2AE—FAA( Oy by T b
GT20 | pigt Shatt (For 2 Speed Assembly) | ‘& X 1 840
2AE—RRY Sy FEY b
GT24 | Giioh Set(For 2 Speed Assembly)| & & B B x 1 1365
2RE—FRAI VA
GT26 | Oneway (For 2 Speed Assembly) @@ x1 2625
FUR—RT—t v k
GT102B| Shock Stay Set @6 & x 1 420
AR
GT1068 Body Mount Plate @ GH & @ x 1 630
O—)L/x\—t v b
GT104| Ro|| Bar Set x2 @hx1 630
AE—FRAY Y7 bty b
GTW20-1| gt Set (For 2 Speed Assembly) | & 20 % 1 1050
2ZE—FAFYEY
GTW20-2] Gear Set (For 2 Speed Assembly) x1 @x2 735
PCU Sy F AL
GTW26| pc”Clutch Bell x 1 1050
PCE=7F >4 (13 / 14T)
GTW6-4| pC Pinion Gear (1st/ 14T)| @ X 1 735
PCE=F > X4 (2% / 117)
GTW817) PG Pinion Gear (2nd / 14T)| @ X 1 735
FTYIINT—L
IF6B | Knuckle Arm € x 1 840
FTYINLNT—LhTF—
IF7 | Knuckle Arm Coliar x4 840
TUR—FTIIIU b
IF9 | Center Differential Housing @x1 @x2 735
FA EA—F
IF11 | Side Guard @ @ x1 840
KSA4 ITRRN)LEY
IF21 | Drive Bevel Gear x1 1260
Johr—owy b ‘
IF27 | inkage Set x2 @x1 1050
JL—xtv b+
IF28 | Brake Set x1 X2 1575
J¥ koyay R
IF34 | Rear Torque Rod 6D x 1 x2 368
ATTVIITEY
IF35 | Steering Pin x2 473
2.6x14mm< v 7 +
IF39 | 5'6x14mm Shaft @x 10 189
7.8mmY /A fR—)L
IFS5 | 7.8mm Ball X2 315
DECPAY ERICEDERIY X))
IF62B | Joint Cup (or GT Short Type) | 2 1 735
FoowT FEyh
IF101 | Differential Shaft Set @ x2 788
FTIRNLEY b+
IF102 | pifferential Bevel Set @x2 x4 420
TIr—2X
IF103 | pifferential Case @ ®x1 525
38mMmA AR LI (43T)
IF106 | 38mm Bevel Gear (43T) @x1 2625
FRov T Ry k
IF111 | Suspension Shaft Set @Tx2 @x4 1575
NIV~ Ky b
IF112C| Byjkhead Set @x1 @x2 630
HYXTL—rEY b+
IF113 Suspension Plate Set @ @ x 1 578
JXnJxx)7
IF114 | Rear Hub Carrier @ x1 X2 473

SPARE PARTS (1)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K= ‘W@GF%M&A@)*EW*%%

Part Names Quantity (FsA)

IF115 \‘,"er;ﬁljgj @6 x4 998

IF116 | A Ay b @ x4 473

IF119 | fotr Whoot Shat | @ x2 788

IF122C Iizgsqup;ﬁLs\ion Arm @@x2 998
F12s | J 2N r i B (@xe @ @@ @xe| 73

IF1248 gj;s(pﬂezrils/ig;]older x1 578
IF128 | g EA -k x 1set x2| 1365

IF130BL SXt;an F{,a'{ej L=F @ x1 525
F13a | gL FTART T M g @xa @x2 1260

el irits  [EESPEE o
IF1378| BH2 ~ 7 @x1 @®x2 1890
o S B

IF145 | Zroni i Carrior |8 @ 1 768

IF150 | ot whoot ohaft |69 x2 840

IF203 gﬁvjhzg&fﬁr(g%{/TT_a/p\e_rdic}ohg; @ @ x1 1575

IF204 | 37272 x1 @x1iset | 683

IF205 gr(?n‘?L'];)Zr,I(’Etj;b_ M@x 473

IF206 | o 610/ 011 Gty| B B x 1 3150

1Goo1 |SF 2=ty F2EAY) | BB DBBDD | ,,5

GT Shock Set (2 pcs) x2

160011 & =485 T F 5 x2 525
iG001-2| & XAV SEA R @ x 4 630
Bow7a| &8 2w T b @ x 2 630
1G001-3 é&%féﬁéfxg— @ x 2 525
1G001-4 ghgc’k‘gpﬁng V2T @xe 525
1G002 /B{uyrr:g;'((/lfNTzélzl\l_O/ gT'I)') DBBx 525

16003 | er (iFERNG )| 29 % 1 420

IGoo4 | %7 2 @ x 1 1575

IF146BL I{A;lnj gh)va;/si_s((fNyFESN_c; (GaTT)) B x1 3150
1G005 Jégnie_rléﬁ\%;;;;;gt_eWFE%KIE)/GG% Mx1 315

TiosBL| A e an| @ x 630
16006 | & g ot ooy T | @ x4 630

IGT001 %?ev&&fnnjefr_sgnﬁe/(nﬂFjEjR?No/gT /%CZ)) x2 945
IGHOO1| Je e a0 6T 2| T % 2 1155
IGBOOT| 3ot 5 e neEruoen | 0 x 10290
Lo7o | 222 ge’;%g 7 | d@x1 609

ORGOA| Siidome Outing tray | @10 210
ORGOS| Siioome Srg (P} © |© 15 420
W0137 %.g"lﬂmﬁiﬁéﬁf?ﬁﬁs%) @®x10 525
W0141 %;ér;v?,ajsr;;"_ x 10 473
wozoz| & SmAF LR =L x 10 735

FHH
210

(B:)
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ARFTIN—Y (2)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

SPARE PARTS (2)

*FE
FHH

¥ 7E ff
(i)

AZE (F—No.& A%
Quantity

*FE
FHH

 7E (it =Y

(Hi52)

ATVE
EUN\EINES

ANZ (F—No.& A%
Quantity

EUNNEINES

KPR glﬁ?egczrﬁgtgp/(gﬁvlem x 10 263 | 210 92351 éc?eev Pin gxzoﬁ:(fnomm M x2 210 210
1296 | §8mmA— L L > ¥ x12 120 |(n)|  |opatg| 22 A NTEY X 210 |(B3)
1383 E'é@fsfﬁm)m) x 10 158 92638 é‘n:p‘ypaey x 10 210
1387 E'ﬂm/g%g,;“)m) @ x6 158 92831 | Fxma > 1 X2 210
o |Eed o | | [swo|amEEEE, e
o |t [

6592 mﬁ?ejcja;s’iejt Ife(fapgg)) ® x 263 *y FOBRO—MIZERXT A=Y & LTHREL TLBLIAD Y ET,

92304 HHDDIAzEgaIrJ,e_,— 7= 00 6 @ @ @ x 1 840 g;rnﬁe_if[ ijngr;i:cid,e\d_a;:rﬁﬁf\glal&);g ;s\ zzz;:;;t? %ul;;r?::: cfp;;rilbp\;rts instead.

T 70 :/ 3 >/ \°_ \‘J OPTIONAL PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AZE (F—No.& A%
Quantity

*FE
FHH

* 7E ff
(His)

ATVE

EUN\EINES

PCE=F ¥ (1% / 15T) [ @D 1B Z THEA

GTW26-15| pC Pinion Gear (1st/ 15T) Replacement for . 735 | 210
POE=AL XY (2% / 181) (@) 1B A TR =

GTW26-18 PC Pinion Gear (2nd / 18T) | Replacement for (). 735
PCE=F &Y (% / 19T) @) 1B A2 THERA

GTW26-19| PG Pinion Gear (2nd / 19T) | Replacement for ). 735

mE N—=Y% No.£ A%E) Wiz ERES =V B (F-NoL APk |k 3% I & B IN—=U# A ($-NoL Ao

No. Part Names Qty.  |(F50) |F%5 @ No. Part Names Qty. 59A) [ F44 | No. Part Names Qty. (fﬁﬁ)

SIL | ¥Y)avA4IL#100 (40cc) SIL | &) av44 L#700 (40cc) SIL | Y av74 L#7000 (40cc)

0100 Silicone Oil #100 (40cc) 0700| Silicone Qil #700 (40cc) 7000 Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)

SIL | a4 L4150 (40cc) SIL | SUaA 114800 (d0cc) | | 21— | e 210 | ['gIL | 130441410000 (40ce)

0150| Silicone Oil #150 (40cc) 0800 | Silicone Oil #800 (40cc)| | for shocks. (;?ﬁ) 10000/ Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)

SIL | ') 3vA4 L4200 (40cc) SIL | ') 3 A4 )L#900 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y)av#4)L4#30000 (40cc)

0200/ Silicone Qil #200 (40cc) 0900 | Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 30000 Silicone Qil #30000 (40cc)

SIL | )3 A4 L#250 (40cc) SIL | Y3274 JL#1000 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y)av#4)L#40000 (40cc)

0250/ Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 1000 | Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 40000 Silicone Qil #40000 (40cc) £630 2};
SIL | ') avA4IL#300 (40cc) SIL | ¥YavA4)L#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y)av44L#50000 (40cc) (B3A)
0300 Silicone Oil #300 (40cc) 1100/ Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 50000/ Silicone Qil #50000 (40cc)| | 5* A

SIL | ¥YaXA4IV#350 (40cc)| | 5213~ | mgap %g SIL | Y3274 1L#1200 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y 22741460000 (40cc) | | for diffs.

0350 Silicone Oil #350 (40cc)| | for shocks. @sn)| (1200 Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)

SIL | &) av#4 L#400 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y) 3274142000 (40cc) SIL | ¥')av74 L#80000 (40cc)

0400/ Silicone Oil #400 (40cc) 2000 | Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc)| | o/ §%02£ 80000 Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc

SIL | 1) av% 4 )L#450 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y2av44)L#3000(40cc) | | for diffs. @sn | | SIL | ¥U3vA4IL#100000 (40ce)

0450/ Silicone Oil #450 (40cc) 3000 | Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)

SIL | ¥Y)avA4 L4500 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y3 44 )L#4000 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y23v44)L#300000 (40cc)

0500 Silicone Oil #500 (40cc) 4000 | Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 300000} Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc) 1365 210
SIL | ¥Y)avA4IL#550 (40cc) SIL | Y 3v74 L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ¥')av74 14500000 (40cc) (#_iii)
0550| Silicone Oil #550 (40cc) 5000 | Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 500000} Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)

SIL | ') 3vA4 L4600 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y) 3274 )L#6000 (40cc)

0600| Silicone Oil #600 (40cc) 6000 | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)
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t\‘ Z - j_ v l\ %E SCREW - NUT etc' * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE #4 X (mm) A# (B) mE #4 X (mm) A# (B) mE # A (&)
No. Size (mm QUANTITY No. Size (mm QUANTITY No. mm QUANTITY
FAER *210 Gm FREYEVTER *210 @ Fv bk *210
@mmm Round Head Screw [€:379) Round Head Self-Tapping Screw (FtiA) Nut (FtA)
1101 2x6 * 2x8 + 2x10 - 2x15 5 each 1132 | 2x4 - 2x6 - 2x8 + 2x10 5 each 1171 2mm + 2.6mm 10 each
1102 | 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 * 2.6x14 5 each 1133 | 2.6x6 * 2.6x8 + 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each 1172 | 3mm * 4mm 10 each
1103 | 3x4 - 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3 x12 5 each 1134 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 + 3x12 - 3x14 5 each ISUSHFY R *210
1104 | 3x14 - 3x16 + 3x18 + 3x20 5 each 1135 | 3x15 - 3x16 * 3x18 + 3x20 5 each - al Flanged Nut (Bir)
1105 | 4x6 - 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x12 5 each 1136 | 3x25 - 3x30 - 3x35 5 each 1174 | 3mm 10 pcs
1106 3x22 - 3x24 - 3x26 - 3x28 5 each 1137 2.6x14 - 2.6x15 - 2.6x16 - 2.6x18 5 each 1175 4mm 10 pcs
1107 | 2.6x25 10 pcs NAYRAyEVHER *210 . E
AYFvy bk %210
1108 | 2.6x30 8 pcs ﬂ]m Bind Self-Tapping Screw (B32) IB Nylon Nut (BisD)
@mmmmmm NV RER *210 1140 | 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 5 each 1177 | 2.6mm 5 pcs
Bind Screw (F350) 1141 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 5 each 1178 | 3mm 5 pcs
1110 | 2.6x4 - 2.6%6 - 2.6%8 - 2.6x12 5 each 1142 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each 1179 | 4mm 5 pcs
1111 | 3x4 - 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 5 each 1143 | 4x10 - 4x15 - 4x18 5 each 1181 | 5mm 4 pes
1112 | 3x14 - 3x16 - 3x18 » 3x20 5 each 1151 | 4x8 - 4x12 5 each 1183 | 3mm G#) 5 pcs
1113 | 4x6 - 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x12 5 each Dﬂm YISV EVTER *210 ISUSHFIaYFY %210
1114 | 3x22 - 3x25 - 3x28 - 3x30 5 each Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw  (%t:2) @I Flanged Nylon Nut (BiR)
1115 | 4x15 - 4x18 - 4x20 - 4x22 5 each 1147 | 2.6x6 - 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 | 5 each 1180 | 4mm [ Spes
)mmmm YIER *210 1148 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 5 each 5y e— 210
Flat Head Screw (F352) 1149 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each Washer ()
1117 | 2.6x6 10 pes Hg? 2";5 " 4x20 - 4x25 12 each 1185 | 2mm - 2.6mm - 3mm 10 each
1118 | 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 - 2.6x14 | 5 each X pcs 1186 | 4mm - 5mm 10 each
1119 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 5 each 1167 | 4x20 2 pos 1189 | 2.6mm 10 pos
1120 | 3x14 - 3x16 - 3x18 - 3x20 5 each g]mmm IS5 SHEY Yy TER *210 1190 | 7mm (05/1.0) 3 each
1121 | 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x15 » 4x20 5 each Flanged Cap Screw (2 By %158
1122 | 3x22 - 3x24 - 3x26 - 3x28 5 each 1153 | 3x6 - 3x8 - 3x10 2 each @ E-Clips (BBR)
1123 | 3x30 - 3x32 - 3x34 - 3x35 5 each 1154 | 4x8 - 4x10 - 4x12 2 each 1380 | E15 10 pcs
1168 | 4x12 10 pes (mmm ~ F7MAEZ 210 1381 | E2.0 10 pcs
1197 4x6 10 pcs Oval Head Screw (Bir) 1382 E25 10 pcs
@mmm FryyTER *210 1157 | 2x8 - 2x10 | 10each 1383 | E3.0 10 pes
Cap Screw (Be2) mmmp 22HER *210 1384 | E4.0 10 pcs
1124 | 2x8 - 2x10 - 2x12 - 2x14 2 each Set Screw (BiA) 1385 | E5.0 10 pcs
1125 | 2.6x8 - 2.6x10 - 2.6x12 - 2.6x14 2 each 1160 | 3x6 - 3x12 - 3x14 - 3x16 3 each 1386 | E6.0 10 pcs
1126 | 3x8 - 3x10 - 3x12 - 3x14 2 each 1161 | 3x3 - 3x4 - 3x5 - 3x10 3 each 1387 | E7.0 6 pcs
1127 | 3x15 - 3x16 - 3x18 * 3x20 2 each 1162 | 4x4 - 4x5 - 4x8 - 4x12 3 each 1390 | E10.0 6 pcs
1128 | 3x25 - 3x30 - 3x35 - 3x40 2 each 1163 | 5x4 - 5x5 * 5x6 3 each _ .
1129 | 4x10 - 4x15 - 4x20 2 each 1164 | 5x30 - 5x40 3 each SCRBRSALUADER, T FEE
1130 | 4x25 - 4x28 - 4x30 2 each 1165 | 3x20 - 3x25 3 each fa—4—HRE] ITBEBLEhE IS,
1131 4x35 * 4x40 - 4x45 2 each 1166 4x8 (z‘zﬁ) 10 pcs
1196 2.6x18 4 pcs 1167 4x20 2 pcs
! TNQT RADIO CONTROL E
] . A
RER—LR=
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